STANDARD AUDIO TESTS
BY
CLIFFORD SCHROCK
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
The author would like to thank Linley Gumm and Gordon
Long for their excellent technical assistance in the prepara-
tion of this paper. In addition, I would like to thank Joyce
Lekas for her editorial assistance and Jeanne Galick for the

---- --- --- --- --- ----- --
MARKER
------
I
42r rK MIAL
(B) Marker location with SPAN/DIV set at
SPAN correctly adjusted .
5 kHz and
Electrical Parts List-51.4N
Ckt No .
Tektronix Serial/Model No .
Part No . Eff Dscont Name & Description
Mfr
Code Mfr Part Number
R492 321-0371-00 RES .,FXD,FILM:71 .5K OHM,1%,0 .125W 75042 CEATO-7152F
R493 321-0154-00 RES .,FXD,FILM :392 OHM,18,0 .125W 75042 CEATO-392OF
R494 321-0251-00 RES .,FXD,FILM:4 .02K OHM,18,0 .125W 75042 CEATO-4021F
R496 321-0373-00 RES .,FXD,FILM:75K OHM, 1%,0 .125W 75042 CEATO-7502F
R500 321-0203-00 RES .,FXD,FILM :1 .27K OHM,1%,0 .125W 75042 CEATO-1271F
R502 321-0371-00 RES .,FXD,FILM:71 .5K OHM,1%,0 .125W 75042 CEATO-7152F
R504 315-0113-00 RES .,FXD,COMP :11K OHM,58,0 .25W 01121 CB1135
R506 321-0251-00 RES .,FXD,FILM:4 .02K OHM,1%,0 .125W 75042 CEATO-4021F
R508 315-0153-00 RES .,FXD,COMP :15K OHM,5%,0 .25W 01121 CB1535
R510 315-0682-00 RES .,FXD,COMP :6 .8K OHM,5%,0 .25W 01121 CB6825
R512 315-0104-00 RES .,FXD,COMP :100K OHM,58,0 .25W 01121 CB1045
R514 315-0105-00 RES .,FXD,COMP :IM OHM,5%,0 .25W 01121 CB1055
R516 321-0154-00 RES .,FXD,FILM:392 OHM,1%,0 .125W 75042 CEATO-392OF
R518 321-0251-00 RES .,FXD,FILM :4 .02K OHM,18,0 .125W 75042 CEATO-4021F
R520 321-0373-00 RES .,FXD,FILM :75K OHM, 18,0 .125W 75042 CEATO-7502F
R522 321-0235-00 RES .,FXD,FILM :2 .74K OHM,18,0 .125W 75042 CEATO-2741F
R524 321-0203-00 RES .,FXD,FILM :1 .27K OHM,18,0 .125W 75042 CEATO-1271F
R526 321-0371-00 RES .,FXD,FILM :71 .5K OHM,18,0 .125W 75042 CEATO-7152F
R528 321-0371-00 RES .,FXD,FILM :71 .5K OHM,18,0 .125W 75042 CEATO-7152F
R530 315-0113-00 RES .,FXD,COMP :11K OHM,58,0 .25W 01121 CB1135
R532 315-0153-00 RES .,FXD,COMP :15K OHM,58,0 .25W 01121 CB1535
R533 315-0562-00 RES .,FXD,COMP :5 .6K OHM,5%,0 .25W 01121 CB5625
R534 321-0251-00 RES .,FXD,FILM :4 .02K OHM,I%,0 .125W 75042 CEATO-4021F
R536 315-0105-00 RES .,FXD,COMP :IM OHM,58,0 .25W 01121 CB1055
R538 321-0139-00 RES .,FXD,FILM :274 OHM,18,0 .125W 75042 CEATO-274OF
R540 315-0104-00 RES .,FXD,COMP :100K OHM,5%,0 .25W 01121 CB1045
R541 321-0373-00 RES .,FXD,FILM :75K OHM, 18,0 .125W 75042 CEATO-7502F
R542 321-0251-00 RES .,FXD,FILM :4 .02K OHM,1%,0 .125W 75042 CEATO-4021F
R544 321-0235-00 RES .,FXD,FILM :2 .74K OHM,1%,0 .125W 75042 CEATO-2741F
R546 321-0218-00 RES .,FXD,FILM :1 .82K OHM,18,0 .125W 75042 CEATO-1821F
R548 321-0371-00 RES .,FXD,FILM :71 .5K OHM,1%,0 .125W 75042 CEATO-7152F
R552 321-0371-00 RES .,FXD,FILM :71 .5K OHM,1%,0 .125W 75042 CEATO-7152F
R554 315-0224-00 RES .,FXD,COMP :220K OHM,5%,0 .25W 01121 CB2245
R556 315-0104-00 RES .,FXD,COMP :100K OHM,58,0 .25W 01121 CB1045
R558 321-0251-00 RES .,FXD,FILM :4 .02K OHM,18,0 .125W 75042 CEATO-4021F
R560 315-0153-00 RES .,FXD,COMP :15K OHM,58,0 .25W 01121 CB1535
R562 315-0113-00 RES .,FXD,COMP :11K OHM,58,0 .25W 01121 CB1135
R566 315-0153-00 RES .,FXD,COMP :15K OHM,58,0 .25W 01121 CB1535
R580 321-0257-00 RES .,FXD,FILM :4 .64K OHM,1%,0 .125W 75042 CEATO-4641F
R581 315-0101-00 RES .,FXD,COMP :100 OHM,5%,0 .25W 01121 CB1015
R582 321-0161-00 RES .,FXD,FILM :464 OHM,1%,0 .125W 75042 CEATO-464OF
R584 315-0620-00 RES .,FXD,COMP :62 OHM,58,0 .25W 01121 CB6205
R586 315-0103-00 RES .,FXD,COMP :10K OHM,5%,0 .25W 01121 CB1035
R588 315-0222-00 RES .,FXD,COMP :2 .2K OHM,58,0 .25W 01121 CB2225
R590 315-0330-00 RES .,FXD,COMP :33 OHM,5%,0 .25W 01121 CB3305
R592 315-0102-00 RES .,FXD,COMP :IK OHM,5%,0 .25W 01121 CB1025
R593 315-0103-00 RES .,FXD,COMP :10K OHM,58,0 .25W 01121 CB1035
R594 315-0472-00 RES .,FXD,COMP :4 .7K OHM,5%,0 .25W 01121 CB4725
R596 315-0103-00 RES .,FXD,COMP :10K OHM,5%,0 .25W 01121 CB1035
R598 315-0302-00 RES .,FXD,COMP :3K OHM,58,0 .25W 01121 CB3025
R599 315-0101-00 RES .,FXD,COMP :100 OHM,5%,0 .25W 01121 CB1015
R600 311-1273-00 RES .,VAR,NONWIR:200K OHM,10$,0 .50W
R602 321-0423-00 RES .,FXD,FILM:249K OHM,1%,0 .125W 75042 CEATO-2493F
R604 321-0423-00 RES .,FXD,FILM:249K OHM,18,0 .125W 75042 CEATO-2493F
R605 311-1273-00 RES .,VAR,NONWIR:200K OHM,l0%,0 .50W
R606 315-0104-00 RES .,FXD,COMP :100K OHM,5%,0 .25W 01121 CB1045
R608 321-0304-00 RES .,FXD,FILM :14 .3K OHM,18,0 .125W 75042 CEATO-1432F
R610 321-0155-00 RES .,FXD,FILM :402 OHM,1%,0 .125W 75042 CEATO-402OF
R612 321-0155-00 RES .,FXD,FILM :402 OHM,18,0 .125W 75042 CEATO-402OF
R614 321-0254-00 RES .,FXD,FILM :4 .32K OHM,1%,0 .125W 75042 CEATO-4321F
1 N PUT
DIFF
INPLT
SINGLE